
2021 MCPR Board of Directors 
 

February 2021 

 
 
 
Crop Protection Representative 
Bryan Strickler 

Bayer CropScience LP 
19603 Meadowlark Way 
Farmington, MN 55024 

Term Dates:  01/01/2020 – 12/31/2022  
Phone:  (651) 344-8069 
Email: bryan.strickler@bayer.com 

Seed Representative 
Doug Becher 

Brevant Seeds - Corteva 
109 N Duck Lake Avenue 
Madison Lake, MN 56063 

Term Dates:  01/01/2020-12/31/2022 

Phone:  (507) 525-2987 
Email:  douglas.becher@brevant.com 
 
 
 

Advisory Board Members 
Andy Oeding 

Nutrien 
17251 96th St SE 
Becker, MN 55308 

Term Dates:  1/1/2020 – 12/31/2022 

Phone:  (763) 263-2518 
Email:  andy.oeding@nutrien.com  
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Technology Representative 
Kyle Kraska 

Heartland AG Systems 
1180 State Hwy 7 East 
Hutchinson, MN. 55350 

Term Dates:  01/01/2019 – 12/31/2021      

Phone:  (612) 240-0295    
    Email:  kkraska@heartlandag.com 

 
       
 

Advisory Board Members 
K.C. (Kevin) Graner 

Central Farm Service 
10654 County Road 3 NW 
Pine Island, MN 55963 

Term Dates:  1/1/2020 – 12/31/2021 

Phone:  (507) 261-2187    
Email:  kgraner@cfscoop.com 
 
 

Advisory Board Members 
Travis Brekken 

Crystal Valley Coop 
1911 Excel Drive 
Mankato, MN 56011 

Term Dates:  1/1/2020 – 12/31/2022 

Phone:  (507) 317-7513 
Email:  travis.brekken@crystalvalley.coop  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Plant Food Representative 
Kevin Crandall 

Nachurs  
421 Leader Street 
Marion, OH 43302 

Term Dates:  01/01/2019-12/31/2021        

Phone: (320) 424-1358 
Email: crandallk@gmail.com 
 

 
Advisory Board Members 
Jeff Moon 

Corteva 
2067 Sandstone Loop N 
Sartell, MN 56377 

Term Dates:  1/1/2020– 12/31/2021 

Phone:  (320) 267-5413 
Email:  jeffrey.moon@corteva.com  

 
 

Advisory Board Members 
David Voller 

BASF Corporation 
601 S. 11th St  
Montevideo, MN 56265 

Term Dates:  1/1/2020 – 12/31/2021 

Phone:  (320) 491-6436 
Email:  David.voller@basf.com 
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